➥
Omron STI
Application Support
Thank you for your interest in Omron STI products.
Turn the page for detailed
Product
Information.
Please contact Omron STI with your application questions.

• IP67 degree of protection.
.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switches (Operation Keys are sold separately.)
Operation Keys
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 8 and the
“Precautions for All Safety Door Switches”.
Appearance
Direction of
Operation Key
insertion
Cable length 1NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
2NC
(Slow-action)
2NC/1NO
(Slow-action)
3NC
(Slow-action)
Horizontal
1 m D4GS-N1R D4GS-N2R D4GS-N3R D4GS-N4R
3 m D4GS-N1R-3 D4GS-N2R-3 D4GS-N3R-3 D4GS-N4R-3
5 m D4GS-N1R-5 D4GS-N2R-5 D4GS-N3R-5 D4GS-N4R-5
Vertical
1 m D4GS-N1T D4GS-N2T D4GS-N3T D4GS-N4T
3 m D4GS-N1T-3 D4GS-N2T-3 D4GS-N3T-3 D4GS-N4T-3
5 m D4GS-N1T-5 D4GS-N2T-5 D4GS-N3T-5 D4GS-N4T-5
11   2   3
Switch
1.   Built-in Switch 3.   Cable Length 1.   Operation Key Type
D4GS-NK@
Operation Key
D4GS-N@@-@
1:   1NC/1NO (slow-action)
2:   2NC (slow-action)
3:   2NC/1NO (slow-action)
4:   3NC (slow-action)
2.   Direction of Operation
Key Insertion
R:   Horizontal
T:    Vertical
Blank:   1 m
3:          3 m
5:          5 m
1:   Horizontal mounting
2:   Vertical mounting
4:   Adjustable mounting (Vertical)
: Models with certified direct opening contacts.
Type Model Type Model
D4GS-NK1 D4GS-NK4
D4GS-NK2
Horizontal mounting Adjustable mounting
(Vertical)
Vertical mounting
D4GS-N
2
Specifications
Standards and EC Directives
Conforms to the following EC Directives:
• Machinery Directive
• Low Voltage Directive
• EN1088
• EN60204-1
Certified Standards
* Certification for CSA C22.2 No. 14 is authorized by the UL mark.
Certified Standard Ratings
TÜV (EN60947-5-1), CCC (GB14048.5)
Note: Use a 10 A fuse type gI or gG that conforms to IEC60269 as a short-circuit protection device.
UL/CSA (UL508, CSA C22.2 No. 14)
C300
Q300